
2016 MCLS BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Julie Bobay Indiana University Bloomington 

Herman B. Wells Library 

1320 E. 10th Street 

Bloomington, IN 47405-3907 

Phone: 812-855-7743 

E-mail: bobay@indiana.edu 

Research Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2018 

Audrey Bondar  Henry Ford Hospital 

Sladen Library-K17 

2799 W. Grand Blvd. 

Detroit, MI  48202-2689 

Phone: 313-916-2550 

E-mail: abondar1@hfhs.org 

Special Library 

Term ends 
12/31/2016 

Lisa Brakel Airport Community Schools 

District School Librarian 

Airport High School 

11330 Grafton Rd. 

Carleton, MI 48117 

Phone: 734-654-6208 

E-mail: lbrakel@airport.k12.mi.us 

School Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2017 

Eva Davis, Secretary Canton Public Library 

1200 S. Canton Center Rd. 

Canton, MI 48188-1600 

Phone: 734-397-0999 ext. 1065 

E-mail: davise@cantonpl.org 

Public Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2018 

Brad Eden Valparaiso University 

Christopher Center Library Services 

1700 Chapel Drive 

Valparaiso, IN  46383 

Phone: 219-464-5099 

E-mail: brad.eden@valpo.edu 

At-Large 

Representative 

Term ends 
12/31/2016 

Paul Gallagher Wayne State University 

Purdy/Kresge Library 

5244 Gullen Mall 

Detroit, MI 48202 

Phone: 313-577-4176 

E-mail: paul.gallagher@wayne.edu 

At-Large 

Representative 

Term ends 
12/31/2018 

Scott Garrison Ferris State University 

FLITE 

1010 Campus Drive 

Big Rapids, MI  49307 

Phone: 231-591-3729  

E-mail: scottgarrison@ferris.edu 

Academic Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2016 

Jennifer Helmen Saint Joseph Regional Medical Center 

5215 Holy Cross Parkway 

Mishawaka, IN  46545 

Phone: 574-335-1012 

Email: helmenj@sjrmc.com 

Special Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2017 



Kathleen Linderman Evansville Vanderburgh Public Library 

Red Bank Branch 

120 S. Red Bank Rd. 

Evansville, IN 47712 

Phone: 812-428-8399 

E-mail: katel@evpl.org 

At-Large 

Representative 

Term ends 

12/31/2018 

Open Position  School Library 

Term ends 

12/31/2018 

Lise Mitchell, Chair Grand Ledge Area District Library 

131 East Jefferson Street 

Grand Ledge, MI 48837-1534 

Phone: 517-622-3550 

E-mail: gladldirector@gmail.com 

At-Large 

Representative 

Term ends 

12/31/2017 

Randy Riley Library of Michigan 

P.O. Box 30007 

Lansing, MI  48909 

Phone: 517-373-5860 

E-mail: rileyr1@michigan.gov 

Permanent Seat 

No term limit 

Matthew Shaw Ball State University 

University Libraries 

2000 University Avenue 

Muncie, IN 47306 

Phone: 765-285-5277 

Email: mcshaw2@bsu.edu 

Academic Library 

Term ends 
12/31/2017 

Bryan Skib University of Michigan-Ann Arbor 

818 Hatcher Graduate Library 

Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1190 

Phone: 734-936-2366 

E-Mail: bskib@umich.edu 

Research Library 

Term ends 
12/31/2017 

Jake Speer Indiana State Library 

315 West Ohio Street 

Indianapolis, IN 46202 

Phone: 317-232-3693 

E-Mail: jspeer@library.in.gov 

Optional Seat 

Term ends 

12/31/2017 

Patricia Stringfellow, 
Vice Chair 

Jasper County Public Library 

208 West Susan Street 

Rensselaer, IN 47978-2447 

Phone: 219-866-5881 

E-mail: pstringfellow@myjcpl.org 

Public Library 

Term ends 
12/31/2016 

 


